AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	FICATION OF CONTRA	ACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M005	3. EFFECTIVE DATE SEP 2 6 2015	1	QUISITION/PURCH		10570857C	5. PROJECT NO	(If applicable)	<b>1</b>
6. ISSUED BY COD	3100	7.AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts, CMB3 Attn: Betty Freeman Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		CODE LCODE L U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(X)	SA. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION I	10.	
KING PUBLISHING GROUP Attn: Sabrina Ousmaal, 202-662-9724					95. DATED (SEE	ТЕМ 11)		
1325 G STREET NW Suite 1003 Washington DC 20005-3104				10A MODIFICATIO	N OF CONTRACT/ 310	ORDER NO.		
				x	10B. DATED (SEE	TTEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE	A. 1. 1	NDMENTO		01-09-2004			
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLA RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vi by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	rtue of this amendment you de	sire to	change an offe	r aiready su	brnitted, such chi	ange may be n	nade	
	App No: 31X0200.510		DUNS: 0667	2620 179463				
	PPLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/OR					8S,	•	
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speci	y authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITER	A 14 ARE MADE IN 1	THE CONTRAC	T ORDER NO. IN ITEN	1104.		_
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		HANGES	such as cha	nges in paying c	flice, appropriation dat	e, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Ur	ilateral modification							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	Is required to sign this docum	ent and	d return	copi	es to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by Reference Contract NRC-33-04-310 da modifications.			-	-	to "Energy ]	Daily" and	subsequer	nt

SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIFICATION DETAILS

•

1

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Robert B. Webber Contracting Officer	(Type or print)	
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16K UNITED STATED OF AMERICA	$\sum$	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)		IP ep - 1



STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

Delivery Order No. NRC-33-04-310 Modification No. 5 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide for an administrative change which incorporates the following Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause: FAR Clause 52.217-9, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," that was inadvertently omitted from the basic award document; (2) exercise option year 3 for the period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006, in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9; (3) incrementally fund this contract in the amount of \$25,000; (4) and revise FAR Clause 52.232-19 "Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Incorporate the following FAR Clause:

## 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

- a. The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the Contractor within 30 days; provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to extend at least 60 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the Government to an extension.
- b. If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this option clause.
- c. The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not exceed 4 years.
- 2. The annual rate for the "Energy Daily" subscription is \$25,000.00. Therefore, the total annual subscription rate of \$25,000 for the period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006 has now been obligated.

## 3. 52.232-19 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond December 31, 2006. The Governments's obligation for performance of this contract beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond December 31, 2006, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

Delivery Order No. NRC-33-04-310 Modification No. 5 Page 3 of 3

7

A summary of obligations under this delivery order, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 04 Obligations	\$44,000.00
Total FY 05 Obligations	\$31,000.00

Cumulative Total for NRC Obligations \$75,000,00

This modification obligates FY 05 funds in the amount of \$25,000.00.

•

;

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of \$100,000.00 remain unchanged.